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Geographic coordinates:

POINT (39.613332,-74.322846)
with buffer 3000 feet

Note: The information in the following reports is based on publicly available databases and web services. The National Report
uses nationally available datasets and the State Reports use datasets available through the EPA Regions. Click on the
hyperlinked question to view the data source and associated metadata.

National Report &

Within 3000 feet of an Ozone 8 - hr Non-Attainment Area? yes
Within 3000 feet of a PM2.5 Non-Attainment Area? ho
Within 3000 feet of a Lead Non-Attainment Area? ho
Within 3000 feet of a Federal Land? yes
Within 3000 feet of an impaired stream? no
Within 3000 feet of an impaired waterbody? ho
Within 3000 feet of a waterbody? ho
Within 3000 feet of a stream? yes
Within 3000 feet of an NWI wetland? click here
May take several
minutes
Within 3000 feet of a Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) site? ho
Within 3000 feet of a RADInfo site? ho
Within 3000 feet of a Brownfields site? ho
Within 3000 feet of a Superfund site? ho
Within 3000 feet of a Toxic Release Inventory (TRI) site? no
Within 3000 feet of a water discharger (NPDES)? ho
Within 3000 feet of an air emission facility? ho
Within 3000 feet of a hazardous waste (RCRA) facility? yes
Within 3000 feet of a school? yes
Within 3000 feet of an airport? ho
Within 3000 feet of a hospital? ho
yes

Within 3000 feet of a designated sole source aquifer?


javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Superfund','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a Superfund site?','no');
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','PM2.5','AREA_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a PM2.5 Non-Attainment Area?','no');
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','RADInfo','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a RADInfo site?','no');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','TSCA','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) site?','no');
http://www.epa.gov/
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Federal Lands','NAME1','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of a Federal Land?','yes');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Hospitals','FEATURE_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a hospital?','no');
http://www.fws.gov/wetlands/Data/metadata.html
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Aquifers','SSA_NAME','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of a designated sole source aquifer?','yes');
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Water Bodies','NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a waterbody?','no');
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','WaterDischarger','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a water discharger (NPDES)?','no');
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','AirEmissions','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of an air emission facility?','no');
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','HazardousWaste','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of a hazardous waste (RCRA) facility?','yes');
javascript:;
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','TRI','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a Toxic Release Inventory (TRI) site?','no');
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Impaired Streams','SOURCE_FEATUREID','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of an impaired stream?','no');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Impaired Waterbodies','SOURCE_FEATUREID','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of an impaired waterbody?','no');
javascript:wetlandAjax('point','3000','feet','wetid9','trwetid9','Within 3000 feet of an NWI wetland?');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Airports','NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of an airport?','no');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Streams','GNIS_NAME','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of a stream?','yes');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Schools','FEATURE_NAME','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of a school?','yes');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Ozone 8 - hr','AREA_NAME','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of an Ozone 8 - hr Non-Attainment Area?','yes');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Brownfields','PRIMARY_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a Brownfields site?','no');
javascript: void(0);
javascript:;
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','Pb','AREA_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a Lead Non-Attainment Area?','no');
http://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/index.html#regional
javascript: void(0);

Within 3000 feet of a historic property on the National Register of Historic Places?

Save to Excel| Save as PDF

New Jersey Report &

Within 3000 feet of the forest that identified as imperiled and priority species habitat by NJ yes
DEP, Division of Fish Wildlife, Endangered Nongame Species Program?

Within 3000 feet of the beach that identified as imperiled and priority species habitat by NJ
DEP, Division of Fish Wildlife, Endangered Nongame Species Program?

Within 3000 feet of Fish and Wildlife Service Refuge?
Within 3000 feet of National Forest?

Within 3000 feet of a NJDEP wetland?

Within 3000 feet of an American Heritage River?
Within 3000 feet of a Great Lake Shoreline?

EJView Reports

Note: The EJView Reports provide demographic and health information. The EJView Reports are generated based on a
buffer of 0.5682 miles which is equivalent to the 3000 feet you entered. There are four reports available from EJView, please
select from the following reports:

ACS Summary Report EXIT MEFA:
Census 2010 Summary (SF1) |EXIT NEPA
Census 2000 Summary (SF3) |EXIT NEPAssst

Health Report EXIT MEPAssest



http://nepassisttool.epa.gov/nepassist/%22%22
javascript:openDrillDownWithPost('Drill.aspx?','point','Fish and Wildlife Refuge','ORGNAME','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of Fish and Wildlife Service Refuge?','yes','2');
javascript:openDrillDownWithPost('Drill.aspx?','point','Forest USDA','ADMIN_FORE','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of National Forest?','no','2');
javascript:openDrillDownWithPost('Drill.aspx?','point','Beach','REGION','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of the beach that identified as imperiled and priority species habitat by NJ DEP, Division of Fish Wildlife, Endangered Nongame Species Program?','no','2');
javascript:openWindowWithPost('Drill_local.aspx?','point','NRHP','HISTORIC_PLACE_NAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a historic property on the National Register of Historic Places?','no');
javascript:openDrillDownWithPost('Drill.aspx?','point','American Heritage River','PNAME','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of an American Heritage River?','no','2');
http://nepassisttool.epa.gov/nepassist/%22%22
javascript:;
javascript:openDrillDownWithPost('Drill.aspx?','point','NJDEP Wetlands','LABEL','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of a NJDEP wetland?','yes','2');
http://nepassisttool.epa.gov/nepassist/%22%22
http://nepassisttool.epa.gov/nepassist/%22%22
http://nepassisttool.epa.gov/nepassist/%22%22
javascript:openDrillDownWithPost('Drill.aspx?','point','Great Lake Shoreline','','3000','feet','near','Within 3000 feet of a Great Lake Shoreline?','no','2');
http://nepassisttool.epa.gov/nepassist/%22%22
http://nepassisttool.epa.gov/nepassist/%22%22
javascript: void(0);
javascript:openDrillDownWithPost('Drill.aspx?','point','Forest NJDEP','REGION','3000','feet','within','Within 3000 feet of the forest that identified as imperiled and priority species habitat by NJ DEP, Division of Fish Wildlife, Endangered Nongame Species Program?','yes','2');
javascript:;
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0 The URL you requested has changed. You have been redirected to the new URL. Please update your hoakmarks.

You are here Home » Detailed Facility Report

H HH This je updates dynamically based on your search criteria and selections within the e.
Detailed Facility Report page updates dynamically v b2
4 Expand All = Collapse All a Report Violation A Report Data Error m Data Dictionary B Print 0 Help
o ¢ TUCKERTON ARMORY (A}
STATE HWY 9, TUCKERTON, N) 08087 @
Facility Information (FRS) Regulatory Interests
FRS ID: 110007936859 Clean Air Act: No Information
EPA Region: 02 Clean Water Act: No Information
Latitude: 39.610026 Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: Inactive ( ) Other (NJD980791065)
Longitude: -74.326903 Safe Drinking Water Act: No Information
Locational Data Source: RCRAINFO
Also Reports

Industry: ) ) _
Indian Country: N Air Emissions [nventor\{' (EIS): No Information .
Go To Facility/System Characteristics Greenhouse Gas Emissions (€GGRT): No Information

Toxic Releases (TRI): No Information

Enforcement and Compliance Summary -

RCRA

Insp (5 Years) | Date of Last |nspem’un= Qtrs in NC (of 12) *| Qtrs in Significant Violation | Informal Enforcement Actions (5 years) | Formal Enforcement Actions (5 years) *| Penalties from Formal Enforcement Actions (5 years) ~| EPA Cases (5 years) *| Penalties from EPA Cases (5 years) ©
e o

Go To Enforcement/Compliance Details

NEPAssist RCRA Site Compliance Status



Application ID#: NCR39564 Block 63 Lot 7.01 Address: 420 East Main Street, Tuckerton

P EPA 3 i i7: WM | Tiéng Vigt
N
\Y 4 United States Environmental Protection Agency

rn the Issues Science & Technology Laws & Regulations About EPA _ Q
ECH®
nd

Enforcement a
Compliance History Online LogIn Confact Us

o The URL you reguested has changed. You have been redirectad to the new URL. Please update your bookmarks.

You are here Home » Detailed Facility Report

Detai Ied Faci I ity Re po I’t This page updates dynamically based on your search criteria and selections within the page.

4 Expand All = Collapse All e Report Violation A Report Data Error m Data Dictionary E Print o Help

Facility Summ
-y ; AT&T CORP m

17 CABLE ROAD, TUCKERTON, Nj 08087 @

Facility Information (FRS) Regulatory Interests
FRS ID: 110004205271 Clean Air Act: No Information
EPA Region: 02 Clean Water Act: No Information
Latitude: 39.61453 Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: Inactive () Other (NJD982737454)
Longitude: -74.32895 Safe Drinking Water Act: No Information
Locational Data Source: FRS
Also Reports
Industry:
Indian Country: N Air Emissions Inventory (EIS): No Information
Ga To Facility/System Characteristics Greenhaouse Gas Emissions (eGGRT): Na Information

Toxic Releases (TRI): No Information

Enforcement and Compliance Summary -

Insp (5 Ytaar's]e Date of Last Inspe(u'nn° QOtrs in NC (uf'\2)° Qtrs in Significant Violation = Informal Enforcement Actions (5 years) *| Formal Enforcement Actions (5 years) * Penalties from Formal Enforcement Actions (5 years) *| EPA Cases (4] years,‘pe Penalties from EPA Cases (5 years) 9
BT o

RCRA

Go To Enforcement/Compliance Details

NEPAssist RCRA Site Compliance Status
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0 The URL you requested has changed. You have been redirected to the new URL. Please update your bookmarks.
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Facility Summ
) & L REBORN ENGINES INC (A}

624 RTE 9, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP, N] 08087 6]
Facility Information (FRS) Regulatory Interests
FRS ID: 110006088303 Clean Air Act: No Information
EPA Region: 02 Clean Water Act: No Information
Latitude: 39.617144 Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: Inactive ( ) Other (NJNODB002412)
Longitude: -74.320381 Safe Drinking Water Act: No Information
Locational Data Source: RCRAINFO

Also Reports

Air Emissions Inventory (EIS): No Information
Greenhouse Gas Emissions (eGGRT): No Information
Toxic Releases (TRI): No Information

Industry:
Indian Country: N
Go To Facility/System Characteristics

Enforcement and Compliance Summary -

Statute ~| Insp (5 Years)~| Date of Last Inspection ~|

RCRA

GO To Enforcement/Compliance Details

Qtrs in NC (of 12) ©| Qtrs in Significant Violation ~| Informal Enforcement Actions (5 years) | Formal Enforcement Actions (5 years) ~| Penalties from Formal Enforcement Actions (5 years) ~| EPA Cases (5 years)~| Penalties from EPA Cases (5 years) -
BT .

NEPAssist RCRA Site Compliance Status



